

3430 Sacramento Drive, Unit D San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: 805/544-8748 Orders only: 800/839-0928 Fax: 805/544-8645

www.maximummotorsports.com

## **General Warranty Details**

All Maximum Motorsports-manufactured new gas pressure monotube struts are warranted to the original retail purchaser against defects in material and workmanship for a period of three (3) years from the date of purchase. Any implied warranty of merchantability, fitment, or fitness for particular purpose, except as may be prohibited by applicable law, is likewise limited in duration to three (3) years from the date of original retail purchase.

If at any time during the warranty period the strut malfunctions and Maximum Motorsports, Inc. determines it to be defective, we will either replace it or repair it, at our discretion. Maximum Motorsports' liability for a defective strut is limited to replacement of the strut with a new or reconditioned Maximum Motorsports strut. Mounting hardware, installation labor charges, and shipping costs are not covered by the warranty. Proof of purchase from either an authorized Maximum Motorsports dealer or directly from Maximum Motorsports is required to process a warranty claim.

This warranty does not apply to struts that:

- Were installed improperly.
- Were used in service without the protective dust boot.
- Have a bent or broken strut shaft showing abuse or abnormal wear.
- Were modified.
- Exhibit normal wear.
- Were not purchased from an authorized dealer.
- Are submitted for warranty by other than the original retail purchaser.

This warranty is non-transferable and does not cover any other loss, liability or damage resulting from improper installation, handling, shipping, alteration, disassembly, service, repair, or use of this product. Should this product fail as a result of a defect in materials or workmanship within the warranty period, contact Maximum Motorsports by telephone at (805) 544-8748 for repair or replacement at manufacturer's option. All warranty returns must be shipped directly to Maximum Motorsports, regardless of where the product was originally purchased.

Note: Returns are *not* accepted without a Returned Goods Authorization (RGA) number. To obtain an RGA number contact Maximum Motorsports by telephone, email, or mail.

Repair or replacement as provided by this warranty is the customer's sole and exclusive remedy in the event of a product failure. Manufacturer shall not be liable for any incidental, consequential, or other damages resulting from the disassembly, handling, installation, service, repair, or use of this product.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from State to State.